## CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
AGENDA DATE:	May 1, 2018
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1845 Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director, (915) 212-1811
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	3
STRATEGIC GOAL: NO. 7	Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
SUBJECT:	
	citation 2018-1158, Geiger, Cardis, Malaga Street and Drainage Improvements to estimated total amount of \$576,940.65
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:	
roadways, traffic signage and striping	ion, new curb & gutter, new sidewalks, providing ADA accessibility, new HMAC g. The new improvements include connectivity, walkability and case of travel for protest residences from flooding in the neighborhood. EPWU would upgrade the ne area.
<b>SELECTION SUMMARY:</b>	
Solicitation was advertised on Februar February 27, 2018. The email (Purms (76) viewers. Six (6) bids were received.	ry 27, 2018 and March 6, 2018. The solicitation was posted on the City website on ail) notification was sent out on March 1, 2018. There were a total of seventy-six ed, all from local vendors.
PROTEST	
No protest received for this require	ement.
Protest received.	
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE B	RIEFING:
Was a briefing provided? X Yes or If yes, select the applicable district	
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4	

District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 All Districts
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Street Infrastructure Capital Plan FY 2013-2019 580270 – 4740 – 28900 – 190 – PCP13ST003Y1F
BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:
N/A
**************************************
DEPARTMENT HEAD:

## COUNCIL PROJECT FORM (Low Bid)

#### 

Please place the following item on the **<u>REGULAR AGENDA</u>** for the Council Meeting of **<u>MAY 1, 2018</u>**.

#### STRATEGIC GOAL 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

Discussion and action to award Solicitation 2018-1158, Geiger, Cardis, Malaga Street and Drainage Improvements to Horizone Construction I, Ltd, for an estimated total award of \$576,940.65. This project entails street reconstruction, new curb and gutter, new sidewalks, providing ADA accessibility, new HMAC roadways, traffic signage and striping.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: Horizone Construction I, Ltd

El Paso, TX

Item(s):

Term: Two hundred ten (210) days consecutive calendar days

Base Bid I: \$467,503.15
Base Bid II: \$43,530.00
Base Bid III: \$65,907.50
Total Estimated Award: \$576,940.65

Account No.: 190-4740-28900-580270-PCP13ST003Y1F Funding Source: Street Infrastructure Capital Plan FY 2013-2019

District(s): 3

This is a Low bid, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and Capital Improvement Department recommend award as indicated to Horizone Construction I, Ltd, the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

## Bid Tab Summary

### 2018-1158 Geiger, Cardis, Malaga Street and Drainage Improvements

		Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Base Bid III	SUMTOTAL
1	HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION I, LTD.	\$467,503.15	\$43,530.00	\$65,907.50	\$576,940.65
2	J.A.R.CONCRETE INC. / DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO	\$550,607.65	\$56,150.00	\$80,051.00	\$686,808.65
3	KARLSRUHER INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO	\$567,305.83	\$91,288.50	\$88,215.75	\$746,810.08
4	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC.	\$636,085.47	\$56,586.46	\$67,489.00	\$760,160.93
5	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$616,683.08	\$59,199.42	\$80,872.32	\$756,754.82
6	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.	\$622,826.50	\$71,055.00	\$121,121.00	\$815,002.50





BID TI BID D			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM h 28, 2018	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115		
					ON CONTRACTORS,	DEL MAR CO	NTRACTING, INC.	II	DEPARTMENT: CA ONSTRUCTION 1, LTD		NCRETE, INC.
				BIDD	PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6	BIDDI	ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6	lf .	ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
17-22					PRICE SCHED		and the second s			an da ka padali dalah Kalamatan	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
1.	12.45	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$4,025.00	\$50,111.25	\$2,500.00	\$31,125.00	\$250.00	\$3,112.50	\$657.00	\$8,179.65
2.	3,645	SY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$10.80	\$39,366.00	\$8.00	\$29,160.00	\$3.00	\$10,935.00	\$28.40	\$103,518.00
3.	1,130	SY	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT INCLUDING BASE MATERIAL	\$31.20	\$35,256.00	\$35.00	\$39,550.00	\$30.00	\$33,900.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$132,900.00	\$26.00	\$29,380.00
4.	245	SY	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$10.35	\$2,535.75	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00
5.	1,655	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$3.45	\$5,709.75	\$4.00	\$6,620.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$56,660,00	\$4.50	\$7,447.50	\$6.00	\$9,930.00
6.	3,770	SY	PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVAL (2-INCH TO 8-INCH)	\$5.75	\$21,677.50	\$5.50	\$20,735.00	\$7.00	\$26,390.00	\$4.00	\$15,080.00
7.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$10.50	<b>\$1,</b> 050.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
8.	70	LF	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE AND GATE	\$17.25	\$1,207.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00
9.	1	LS	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE HANDRAILS	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00





BID TI			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM in 28, 2018	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115		EMENT
					ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CON	NTRACTING, INC.	1	ONSTRUCTION 1,		NCRETE, INC.
1 7 T					PASO, TX		ASO, TX	1	ASO, TX	EL PASO, TX	
					PRICE SCHED		R 2 OF 6	<u> </u>	ER 3 OF 6	BIDE	ER 4 OF 6
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT		DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE		<del>.</del>	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	2	EA	ADJUST CHAIN-LINK ROLLING GATE AND RAILS (11 FT TO 30 FT)	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
11.	500	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$26.45	\$13,225.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
12.	20	SY	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
13.	3,780	SY	2.5 INCH TYPE C HMAC W/ PRIME COAT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.80	\$52,164.00	\$14.50	\$54,810.00	\$14.00	\$52,920.00	\$15.50	\$58,590.00
14.	3,780	SY	8 INCH TYPE A, GRADE III CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.20	\$34,776.00	\$9.00	\$34,020.00	\$9.25	\$34,965.00	\$8.20	\$30,996.00
15.	3,810	SY	8 INCH SCARIFED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED, COMPACTED SUBGRADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.75	\$21,907.50	\$6.00	\$22,860.00	\$4.50	\$17,145.00	\$2.65	\$10,096.50
16.	3,810	SY	GEOGRID (MECHANICALLY STABILIZED LAYER)	\$5.18	\$19,735.80	\$6.00	\$22,860.00	\$3.60	\$13,716.00	\$3.35	\$12,763.50
17.	1,045	SY	4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$39.10	\$40,859.50	\$53.50	\$55,907.50	\$34.00	\$35,530.00	\$33.00	\$34,485.00
18.	425	LF	6 INCH CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$15.53	\$6,600.25	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.30	\$5,227.50	\$13.00	\$5,525.00





BID TI BID D			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM h 28, 2018	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115		EMENT
23-035 11-65			, en en mar en 1900 dels ±formes et 25m dels ylens perse Partie dels grottes		ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR COM	VTRACTING, INC.	i i	ONSTRUCTION 1,	J.A.R CO	NCRETE, INC.
n ore					PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6		PASO, TX ER 4 OF 6
				UNIT	PRICE SCHED	ULE: BASE	BID I	ill de standfri	y is a fight the search	de Stripting	The state of the s
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
19.	200	LF	6 INCH STANDARD CURB. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10.35	\$2,070.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.55	\$2,310.00	\$18.50	\$3,700.00
20.	1,570	LF	4 INCH ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.80	\$21,666.00	\$17.00	\$26,690.00	\$12.15	\$19,075.50	\$10.40	\$16,328.00
21.	750	LF	3 FT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$20.13	\$15,097.50	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$16.30	\$12,225.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
22.	275	SY	6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.05	\$14,863.75	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$57.00	\$15,675.00
23.	9	EA	CONCRETE ADA RAMPS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,092.50	\$9,832.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$9,382.50	\$840.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$836.00	<b>\$7,524.00</b>
24.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$86.25	\$8,625.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00
25.	3	EA	CITY MONUMENTS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00
26.	143	LF	HANDRAIL TYPE "E". COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$103.50	\$14,800.50	\$350.00	\$50,050.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$50.000	\$120.00	\$17,160.00	\$109.00	\$15,587.00
27.	1	EA	NEW 10 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,478.00	\$4,478.00





BID TI BID D			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM h 28, 2018	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1159 DEPARTMENT: CA		EMENT
				ij — —	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CO	NTRACTING, INC.		ONSTRUCTION 1,	J.A.R CO	NCRETE, INC.
19 (2)				N	PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6			PASO, TX ER 4 OF 6
4000		WALL.		UNIT	PRICE SCHED	ULE: BASE	BID I	one and productive to the		poči Gradujt) St	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	TINU	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
28.	2	EA	NEW 6 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,589.00	\$7,178.00
29.	112	LF	24 INCH RCP (ELLIPSE) (CL V)(DES 2). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$184.00	\$20,608.00	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$143.30	\$16,049.60	\$152,00	\$17,024.00
30.	116	LF	24 INCH RCP (CL III). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$115.00	\$13,340.00	\$70.00	\$8,120.00	\$95.30	\$11,054.80	\$100.00	\$11,600.00
31.	1	EA	OUTLET STRUCTURE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,042.00	\$5,042.00
32.	2	LF	DROP INLET (TYPE II)	\$6,670.00	\$13,340.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$12,232.00
33	20	SY	NEW 4 INCH CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00
34	85	SF	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TYPE A). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$57.50	\$4,887.50	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$23.00	\$1,955.00
35	15	EA	STEEL BASE POST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$805.00	\$12,075.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00





BID TI			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1158		
BID DA	ATE:	Marci	n 28, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROV	EMENT
				11	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CO	TRACTING, INC.	B	ONSTRUCTION 1, LTD	J.A.R CC	NCRETE, INC.
45.51 201 440 - 43	2-13-13 (1-2-24)			li .	ASO, TX ER 1 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		i .	PASO, TX PER 4 OF 6
######################################		ej komu		UNIT	PRICE SCHED	ULE: BASE	BID I	Vija i i sama dalam		47.04.00 Episcologii	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
36	574	LF	CURB MARKING (TYPE II) (Y) (SLD). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.75	\$3,300.50	\$1.00	\$574.00	\$4.55	\$2,611.70	\$4.00	\$2,296.00
37	70	LF	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 12 INCH CROSS WALK (SLD) (100 Mil.). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.25	\$577.50	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$3.20	\$224.00
38	24	EA	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 18 INCH (YIELD ARROW) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.75	\$546.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
39	6	МО	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$3,450.00	\$20,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,659.00	\$21,954.00





BID TI	TLE:	G	EIGE	R, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115	3	
BID DA	ATE:	M	/larch	28, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROV	EMENT
	9 544 1 5 1				ll .	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CO	NTRACTING, INC.		ONSTRUCTION 1, LTD	J.A.R CO	NCRETE, INC.
				and the second public of the second s		ASO, TX ER 1 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6		PASO, TX PER 4 OF 6
dia ini					UNIT	PRICE SCHED	JLE: BASE	BID I				a secolation
ITEM #	APPR QTY		JNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE		DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
40	2		EA	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$863.00	\$1,726.00
41	1	-	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
42	1	ı	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
		В	ASE	BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 42)	\$580	3,438.05	CONTRAC	,826.50 TOR'S PRICE: ,866.50	CONTRAC	5,241.10 TOR'S PRICE: 1,241.10	\$52	9,107.65
	MOBIL	LIZA	TION	(NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)	\$28	,245.03	\$29,	00.00	· '	,262.05 S PRICE: \$24,400.00	\$21	1,500.00
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)			L (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)	\$616	5,683.08	\$622,826.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$622,866.50		\$467,503.15 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$568,641.10		\$550,607.65	





BID TI			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IN h 28, 2018	PROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1158  DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				li	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CO	NTRACTING, INC.	N	ONSTRUCTION 1,		NCRETE, INC.	
			en grande de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	II	PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6	[[	PASO, TX ER 4 OF 6	
				UNIT	PRICE SCHEDU	JLE: BASE	BID II					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	TINU	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE			DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	
1	680	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$46.00	\$31,280.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$34.00	\$23,120.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,780.00	\$40.00	\$27,200.00	
2	50	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 PVC WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$103.50	\$5,175.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	
3	10	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$747.50	\$7,475.00	\$965.00	\$9,650.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$10,350.00	
4	1	EA	EPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMPLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00	
5	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$1.15	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00	
6	730	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.60	\$3,358.00	\$8.50	\$6,205.00	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$1.00	\$730.00	
		BASI	E BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)	\$56	,488.00	\$68,	055.00	CONTRAC	,530.00 TOR'S PRICE: ,190.00	\$53	,650.00	
ľ	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID II)			\$2,	711.42	\$3,0	00.00	\$2,000.00		\$2	500.00	
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)			\$59,199.42		\$71,055.00		\$43,530.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$43,190.00		\$56,150.00		





BID TI			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IN h 28, 2018	IPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115 DEPARTMENT: CA		EMENT
				32	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CO	NTRACTING, INC.	3	ONSTRUCTION 1, LTD	J.A.R CC	NCRETE, INC.
				35	PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6	li .	ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6		ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
grade	gir direk	05-025		UNIT	PRICE SCHEDU	JLE: BASE E	BID III		Titole beweretich		official and the feet of
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
1	602	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$40.25	\$24,230.50	\$54.00	\$32,508.00	\$30.00	\$18,060.00	\$33.00	\$19,866.00
2	358	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INSLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$57.50	\$20,585.00	\$61.00	\$21,838.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	\$44.00	\$15,752.00
3	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE (GREEN) COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$92.00	\$3,220.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00
4	4	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH, PRE- CAST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,335.00	\$13,340.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
5	2	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH. CAST IN PLACE	\$3,565.00	\$7,130.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	2.5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEING 6 FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$138.00	\$345.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$325.00	\$115.00	\$287.50





BID TI	ITLE	:	GEIGI	ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM	IPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115	₹	
BID D	ATE	:	March	1 28, 2018		•				DEPARTMENT: CA		EMENT
	Tit	iainida Jerija Besigs			II .	ON CONTRACTORS, INC.	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.		K	ONSTRUCTION 1, LTD	J.A.R CONCRETE, INC.	
					8	PASO, TX ER 1 OF 6	i i	ASO, TX ER 2 OF 6	ļļ	ASO, TX ER 3 OF 6	1	PASO, TX PER 4 OF 6
			Silver o		B	PRICE SCHEDU	U					
ITEM #		PPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)		DO NOT ROUND		DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
7		8	EA	NEW 4 INCH SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$517.50	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$926.00	\$7,408.00
8	9	95	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.60	\$4,577.00	\$10.00	\$9,950.00	\$2.50	\$2,487.50	\$2.50	\$2,487.50
	•		BASE	BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)	\$77,567.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$68,850.50		\$116	,121.00	\$62,807.50		\$76,551.00	
ľ	MO	BILIZA	ATION	I (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID III)	\$3	304.82	\$5,000.00		\$3,100.00		\$3,500.00	
				L (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)		1,872.32 S PRICE: \$72,155.32	\$121	,121.00	\$65,907.50		\$80,051.00	
drum.	74,41		Hilliai									
S	SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II AND BASE BID III			ASE BID I, BASE BID II AND BASE BID III	CONTRAC	6,754.82 CTOR'S PRICE: 4,037.82	CONTRAC	,002.50 TOR'S PRICE: ,042.50	\$576,940.65 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$677,738.60		\$686,808.65	
AMEN	IDM.	ENTS	NO.			YES	YES		YES		YES	
BID BO	ONE	SUE	MITT	ED		YES	YES		YES		YES	





#### CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TI			ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IN	PROVEMENTS			·		BID NO: 2018-1158			
BID D	ATE:	Marc	h 28, 2018	<u> </u>	MA-1-M-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			11	DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROV	EMENT	
	度 5.70 化原产			KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SF CONSTRUCTORS		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC						
				ELF	ASO, TX	EL P.	ASO, TX					
		11 VOT		,	ER 5 OF 6		R 6 OF 6					
					PRICE SCHED				ed on a effecta racio fonto			
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	
		<u> </u>					\$22,393.44	AC 1 A 1427 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
1.	12.45	STA	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$607.50	\$7,563.38	\$1,798.67	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,393.53					
2.	3,645	SY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	\$2.70	\$9,841.50	\$16.07	\$58,575.15 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$58,579.01					
3.	1,130	SY	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT INCLUDING BASE MATERIAL	\$26.64	\$30,103.20	\$42.05	\$47,516.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$47,524.96					
4.	245	SY	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$3.38	\$828.10	\$14.99	\$3,672.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3,673.93					
5.	1,655	LF	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$4.25	\$7,033.75	\$4.15	\$6,868.25 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,875,54					
6.	3,770	SY	PAVEMENT AND BASE REMOVAL (2-INCH TO 8-INCH)	\$9.09	\$34,269.30	\$5.98	\$22,544.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$22,557.59					
7.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$9.45	\$945.00	\$5.78	\$578.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$578.03					
8.	70	LF.	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE AND GATE	\$40.50	\$2,835.00	\$12.69	\$888.30 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$868.85					
9.	1	LS	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE HANDRAILS	\$1,147.50	\$1,147.50	\$634.89	\$634.89					





BID TI		DID NOT MAIN THOU									
BID D	ATE:	Marci	h 28, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVI	MENT
					KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAI CONSTRUCTORS		STRUCTION OF TX INC				
				EL PASO, TX		ELP	ASO, TX				
					ER 5 OF 6	1	R 6 OF 6				
		9959			PRICE SCHED	1 10,11,1,11,111,11,11	The state of the s	and the contract of	geske beska <b>j</b> akoje s		
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)
10.	2	EA	ADJUST CHAIN-LINK ROLLING GATE AND RAILS (11 FT TO 30 FT)	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$634.89	\$1,269.78		A control systematic manager		
11.	500	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$24.30	\$12,150.00	\$15.45	\$7,725.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$7,729.12				
12.	20	SY	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	\$35.78	\$715.60	\$34.68	\$693.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$639.64				
13.	3,780	SY	2.5 INCH TYPE C HMAC W/ PRIME COAT. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$17.21	\$65,053.80	\$15.55	\$58,779.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$58,797.38				
14.	3,780	SY	8 INCH TYPE A, GRADE III CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.48	\$43,394.40	\$9.26	\$35,002.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$35,007.15			:	
15.	3,810	SY	8 INCH SCARIFED, MOISTURE CONDITIONED, COMPACTED SUBGRADE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.40	\$20,574.00		\$5,410.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$5,414.22				
16.	3,810	SY	GEOGRID (MECHANICALLY STABILIZED LAYER)	\$5.22	\$19,888.20	\$32.07	\$122,186,70 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$122,198,54				
17.	1,045	SY	4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$40.50	\$42,322.50	\$34.59	\$36,146.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$36,154.09				
18.	425	LF	6 INCH CURB AND GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.50	\$5,737.50	\$15.34	\$6,519.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,522.83				





BID TI	rLE:	LE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							BID NO: 2018-1158			
BID D	YE:	Marc	h 28, 2018							ARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND TAL AMOUNT LEAVE TOTAL AMOUNT		
			KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX CONSTRUCTORS INC				TAL INFROV	Taller I				
				ELI	PASO, TX	ELP	ASO, TX					
1000				L	ER 5 OF 6		ER 6 OF 6					
\$6 XX		Ader, Cin			PRICE SCHED					era biodiesa		
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	(QUANITY X UNIT	LEAVE BLANK	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	
			6 INCH STANDARD CURB. COMPLETE IN				\$3,068,00		<u> </u>			
19.	200	LF	PLACE	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$15.34	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,069.57					
20.	1,570	LF	4 INCH ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.50	\$21,195.00	\$15.98	\$25,088.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,092.88					
21.	750	LF	3 FT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8.78	\$6,585.00	\$34.32	\$25,740.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,744.20					
22.	275	SY	5 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$60.75	\$16,706.25	\$46.41	\$12,762,75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,762,93					
23.	9	EΑ	CONCRETE ADA RAMPS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,282.50	\$11,542.50	\$1,283.03	\$11,547.27 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,547.32					
24.	100	LF	GUARDRAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$101.25	\$10,125.00	\$63.82	\$6,382.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,382.05					
25.	3	EA	CITY MONUMENTS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,282.50	\$3,847.50	\$1,531.47	\$4,594.41					
26.	143	LF	HANDRAIL TYPE "E". COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$101.25	\$14,478.75	\$107.93	\$15,433.99 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,434.23					
27.	1	EA	NEW 10 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON WITH BOLLARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,904.68	\$1,904. <del>6</del> 8					





BID TITLE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2018-1158 BID DATE: March 28, 2018 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX CONSTRUCTORS INC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6 BIDDER 6 OF 6 arificienskiede Hallande. UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I eren er koltzer allako etkeko Z Treme ( Select DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND **BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT** ITEM BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT | LEAVE BLANK **APPRX** TOTAL AMOUNT LEAVE **TOTAL AMOUNT** UNIT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM **UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE** (QUANITY X UNIT (QUANITY X UNIT QTY **UNIT PRICE** (QUANITY X UNIT BLANK (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) **UNIT PRICE** PRICE) **NEW 6 FT CONCRETE FLUME AND APRON** \$2,539.56 28. 2 EA \$8,775.00 \$17,550.00 \$1,269.78 WITH BOLLARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,539.5 24 INCH RCP (ELLIPSE) \$15,268.96 (CL V)(DES 2). 29. 112 LF \$102.60 \$11,491.20 \$136.33 COMPLETE IN PLACE CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,269.04 24 INCH RCP (CL III). \$9,186.04 LF 30. 116 COMPLETE IN PLACE \$164,70 \$19,105.20 \$79.19 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,186.01 **OUTLET STRUCTURE.** COMPLETE IN PLACE 31. 1 ËΑ \$14,175.00 \$14,175.00 \$5,101,22 \$5,101.22 \$10,697.10 32. 2 LF DROP INLET (TYPE II) \$6,750.00 \$13,500.00 \$5,348,55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,697.11 \$2,305.40 33 20 **NEW 4 INCH CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING** SY \$47.25 \$945.00 \$115.27 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,305.49 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TYPE A). \$3,247.00 34 85 SF COMPLETE IN PLACE \$101.25 \$8,606.25 \$38.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,247,3 STEEL BASE POST. \$382.50 35 15 EΑ COMPLETE IN PLACE \$438.75 \$6,581.25 \$25,50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$382.59





BID TI	BID TITLE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMP			IPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1158					
BID D	ATE:	Marc	h 28, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
10040 10040 20454					ER, INC DBA CSA TRUCTORS	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX							
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6							
\$450				UNIT	PRICE SCHED	ULE: BASE	BID I	A waan daaba		i San Keran Kamban			
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)		
, te	I	T	CURB MARKING (TYPE II)	- 10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10							tali om sektromer i god politike som ome		
36	574	LF	(Y) (SLD). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.40	\$3,099.60	\$5.77	\$3,311.98 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,322.07						
37	70	LF	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 12 INCH CROSS WALK (SLD) (100 MIL). COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.43	\$520.10	\$3.49	\$244.30		-		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
						14	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$244.43						
38	24	EA	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE I) (W) 18 INCH (YIELD ARROW) (100 MIL).	ł I	e4 aac aa	£00.00	\$533.28						
	24	EA	COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$22.22	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$533.31						
39	6	мо	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$2,700.00	540,000,00	\$3,938.54	\$23,631.24						
	Ĵ		TEM COSKI TRAITIC CONTROL		\$16,200.00		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$23,631.25						





BID TI	BID TITLE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				<u> </u>				BID NO: 2018-115	>		
BID D	ATE:		h 28, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				ER, INC DBA CSA TRUCTORS	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				ELI	PASO, TX	ELP	ASO, TX					
Alberta, d.				BIDDER 5 OF 6 BIDDER 6 OF 6								
i design					PRICE SCHED			医多数的 拉拉				
ITEM #	APPR) QTY	IIIMII	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF IYEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	BLANK	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	
40	2	EA	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	\$776.25	\$1,552.50	\$644.66	\$1,289.32 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,289.33	ł i		30 × 64 × 11 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 1		
41	1	LS	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$5,780.28					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
42	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,640.78	\$7,640.78			<del></del>		
	BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 42)		\$546,029.83		\$635,085.47 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$635,195.24							
	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID1)		\$21	,276.00	\$1,0	00.00						
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)		\$567	7,305.83	CONTRAC	,085.47 TOR'S PRICE: ,195.24						





BID TITLE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2018-1158 BID DATE: **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT** KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX CONSTRUCTORS INC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6 BIDDER 6 OF 6 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND ITEM APPRX BLANK **TOTAL AMOUNT** BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT | LEAVE BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** LEAVE TOTAL AMOUNT # QTY UNIT PRICE (QUANITY X UNIT UNIT PRICE (QUANITY X UNIT UNIT PRICE (QUANITY X UNIT BLANK (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) UNIT PRICE PRICE) FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH C900 PVC \$23,521,20 WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, LF 1 680 \$68.85 \$46,818.00 \$34.59 VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. CONTRACTOR'S **COMPLETE IN PLACE** PRICE \$23,523.48 **FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900 PVC** WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS. \$4,270.00 LF 2 50 \$108.00 \$5,400,00 \$85,40 VALVES AND ACCESSORIES. CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE PRICE \$4,270.34 **REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4 INCH** \$8,747,70 WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS. 3 10 EΑ \$1,350.00 \$13,500.00 \$874.77 VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES. CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE PRICE \$8,749.71 **EPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT** ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT 1 EΑ \$7,425.00 \$7,425.00 \$6,493.56 \$6,493.56 ASSEMPLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS. **VALVES AND ACCESSORIES** \$9,780.00 3.000 LB 5 **ADDITIONAL FITTINGS** \$4.82 \$14,460.00 \$3.26 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,780.10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, \$2,774.00 LF SHORING OR BRACING METHODS). 6 730 \$1.35 \$985.50 \$3.80 CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETE IN PLACE PRICE \$2,780,83 \$55,586.46 BASE BID II (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6) \$88,588.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$55,596,02 MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID II) \$2,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$56.586.46 SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION) \$91,288.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$56,596.02





BID TITLE: GEIGER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2018-1158 BID DATE: March 28, 2018 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX CONSTRUCTORS INC EL PASO, TX EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6 BIDDER 6 OF 6 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III 技术的 经基础分离 医电影电影 DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT LEAVE DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND DO NOT DO NOT ROUND ITEM APPRX BLANK **TOTAL AMOUNT** BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT EAVE BLANK TOTAL AMOUNT **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** LEAVE **TOTAL AMOUNT** QTY UNIT PRICE (QUANITY X UNIT **UNIT PRICE** (QUANITY X UNIT UNIT PRICE (QUANITY X UNIT BLANK (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE) PRICE) PRICE) **UNIT PRICE** PRICE) **FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH SDR 35** POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE \$22,430.52 602 LF COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT \$47.25 \$28,444.50 \$37.26 NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND CONTRACTOR'S **TEMPORARY BY-PASS** PRICE \$22,433,78 **FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH SDR 35** POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE \$15,157.72 2 358 LF COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INSLUDING, BUT \$60.75 \$21,748.50 \$42.34 NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND CONTRACTOR'S **TEMPORARY BY-PASS** PRICE \$15,159.35 **FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH C900** \$1,708.00 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE 3 35 LF (GREEN) COMPLETE, INSTALLED: \$47.25 \$1,653.75 \$48.80 INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CONTRACTOR'S **DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS** PRICE \$1,708.13 STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH, PRE-\$10,977.56 4 EΑ CAST. COMPLETE IN PLACE \$4,387.50 \$17,550.00 \$2,744,39 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,977.57 STANDARD MANHOLES; 48 INCH. 2 EΑ 5 \$4,387.50 \$8,775.00 \$4,660.11 \$9,320.22 CAST IN PLACE STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH ٧F 6 2.5 FOR MANHOLES EXCEEING 6 FEET OF \$135.00 \$337.50 \$320.76 \$801.90 **DEPTH: AS PER SPECIFICATIONS** 





BID TI	TLE:	G		ER, CARDIS, MALAGA STREET AND DRAINAGE IM	PROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-115	8		
BID DA	ATE:	N	iarch	28, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
						KARLSRUHER, INC DBA CSA SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX CONSTRUCTORS INC							
					EL	PASO, TX	EL P.	ASO, TX					
					!}	ER 5 OF 6	B	R 6 OF 6					
\$10000	anne dige					PRICE SCHEDU				tij Lija da se se se se se	de galledite		
ITEM #	APPR QTY		INIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	BLANK	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE	DO NOT ROUND TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANITY X UNIT PRICE)	
	T	T		NEW 4 INCH SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW				\$2,312.08			N. A. S.		
7	8	1	EA	SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$289.01	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,312.11					
_				TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX,				\$3,781.00					
8	995		L.F	SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2.70	\$2,686.50	\$3.80	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,790.31					
		В	ASE	BID III (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8)	\$85	,515.75	\$66,489.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$66,503.37					1	
ħ	<b>IOBIL</b>	IZA7	ION	(NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF BASE BID III)	\$2,	700,00	\$1,000.00						
				(BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)		,215.75	CONTRACTOR'S	489.00 PRICE: \$67,503.37					
			/Hody								seciolo se el l		
s	SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, BASE BID II AND BASE BID III		\$740	5,810.08		,160.93 PRICE: \$760,294.63							
AMEN	DMEN	TS N	10.			YES	Y	ES					
BID BO	OND S	UBN	!ITTE	ED .	,	YES	1	40		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

# Geiger, Cardis, Malaga Street and Drainage Improvements BID # 2018-1158

#### **Views List**

	<u>Name</u>	Company
1	Chacon, Salvador	Allied Paving Compan
2	damahe, amit	amit
3	Salazar, Art	Apache Barricade And
4	Ferguson, Garett	Arcadis
5	Simms, Barry	Barry Simms Inc.
6	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
7	Hernandez, Beto	Border Demolition, I
8	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
9	Mims, Valerie	Burke Insurance Grou
10	Concha, David	CEA Group
11	Corral, Frank	CEA Group
12	Garcia-Olivas, Brenda	City of El Paso
13	Salas, Pete	CMC REBAR
14	Bluett, Claire	Cobb, Fendley And As
15	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
16	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
17	Wood, Jayne	Construction Reporte
18	TYREE, BRUNO	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN
19	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register

20	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
21	Wilkes, Justin	Dan Williams Company
22	Mendoza, Pedro	Dan Williams Company
23	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
24	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
25	Dodge, Data	Dodge Data And Anal
26	Dodge, Montana	Dodge data and analy
27	koehn, peggy	Dodge Reports (aka D
28	Ramirez, Briana	ЕРНСС
29	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK Construction
30	Mejia, Saul	Horizone Constructio
31	Gilcrease, Paul	HUB International
32	Everett, Tiffany	Integrated Corrosion
33	Molina, Marcos	Intl Eagle
34	Avila, Michael	J. Carrizal General
35	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R Concrete Inc.
36	Rosales, Angelica	J.A.R. Construction
37	Marquez, Destiny	J.Carrizal General C
38	FERNANDEZ, ALFONSO	JD Abrams
39	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials
40	Andrea, Klinefelter	Kimley-Horn
41	Douglass, Ashley	LAndM Supply Co
42	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries

43	Lean, Doron	Lean Engineering
44	MALDONDO, ARTURO	MALDONADO TRUCKING
45	Reyes, Carlos	Martinez Bros. Contr
46	martinez, avelardo	martinez irrigation
47	Cardenas, Marisa	Moreno Cardenas Inc
48	Esparza, Francisco	Moss and Associates
49	DIAZ, RIBERTO	MRD LANDSCAPING
50	CALDERON, ARTURNO	ONE STOP ROOFERS, IN
51	onvia, onvia	onvia
52	michell, Deborah	pmi
53	Felix, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
54	lopez, arkelao	S And B Infrastructu
55	Pinon, Jose	SAAB SITE CONTRACTOR
56	Tapia, Ruby	Tapias General Contr
57	Locascio, Megan	The Blue Book
58	Hernandez, Cecilia	The Planit Room
59	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
60	Alejandra, Maynez	VEMAC
61	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,
62	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
63	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
64	Leila, Melendez	Workforce Solutions
65	Joaquin, Royo	ZTEX

66	Tarin, Manuel	Ztex Construction
67	Adame, Rogelio	ZTEX Construction
68	Roldan, Genaro	ZTEX Construction, I
69	NAVAR PAYAN, ELEAZAR	
70	Martinez, Jose	
71	Watson, Frank	
72	Banquil, Lovely	
73	ortiz, abel	
74	acosta, german	
75	Figueroa, Joseph	
76	Joe, Schweighofer	